
List of WADA-approved Athlete Passport Management Units (APMUs)

(in alphabetical order by country)

Laboratory address APMU director Contact E-mail

105 Dehli Rd

North Ryde NSW 2113

Australia

Dr. Vanessa Agon Vanessa.Agon@measurement.gov.au

A-2444 Seibersdorf

Austria
Dr. Maria Tsivou Maria.Tsivou@seibersdorf-laboratories.at

Technologiepark

BE - 9052 Zwijnaarde

Belgium

Prof. Peter Van Eenoo docolab@ugent.be

531, Boulevard des Prairies

Laval (Quebec) H7V 1B7

Canada

Prof. Jean-François Naud Jean-Francois.Naud@inrs.ca

No. 1. An Ding Road, An Ding Men Wai

Chao Yang District, Beijing

China

Prof. Zhang Lisi NADL.zhanglisi@bsu.edu.cn

143 avenue Roger Salengro

92290 Chatenay-Malabry

France

Dr. Magnus Ericsson m.ericsson-ladf@universite-paris-saclay.fr

Am Sportpark Muengersdorf 8

D - 50933 Cologne

Germany

Dr. Thomas Piper t.piper@biochem.dshs-koeln.de

The Franklin-Wilkins Building

150 Stamsford Street, London SE1 9NH

Great Britain

Prof. Kim Wolff kim.wolff@kcl.ac.uk

Largo Giulio Onesti, 1

00197 Rome, RM

Italy

Dr. Xavier de la Torre x.delatorre@labantidoping.it

3-30-1, Shimura, Itabashi-ku

Tokyo 174-8555

Japan

Dr. Masato Okano okano.masato@mk.medience.co.jp

Aker sykehus, Postboks 4959 Nydalen

0424 Oslo

Norway

Dr. Yvette Dehnes yvette@dopinganalyse.no

Trylogii 2/16

01-982 Warsaw

Poland

Dr. Dorota Kwiatowska dorota.kwiatkowska@antydopinglab.pl

Sports City Road, Sports City, Asprie Zone

PO 27775, Doha

Qatar

Dr. Alka Beotra abeotra@adlqatar.qa

Edifici PRBB, Doctor Aiguader 88

08003 Barcelona

Spain

Dr. Rosa Ventura Alemany rventura@researchmar.net

Ch. des Croisettes 22

1066 Epalinges

Switzerland

Dr. Tiia Kuuranne Tiia.Kuuranne@chuv.ch

10644 South Jordan Gateway, Ste 200

South Jordan, UT 84095

USA

Dr. Geoffrey Miller gmiller@smrtl.org

Laboratory

DoCoLab Universiteit Gent - Ugent 

Laboratoire de contrôle du dopage

INRS-Institut Armand-Frappier

Laboratoire AntiDopage Français (LADF)

Université Paris-Saclay

German Sport University Cologne - Institute of Biochemistry

Seibersdorf Labor GmbH Doping Control Laboratory

Australian Sports Drug Testing Laboratory

National Anti-Doping Laboratory, China Anti-Doping Agency

Catalonian Antidoping Laboratory - Fundacio IMIM

Doping Analysis Lab (DAL), Antidoping Lab Qatar (ADLQ)

Drug Control Centre, King's College London

Laboratorio Antidoping FMSI

LSI Medience Anti-Doping Laboratory

Norwegian Doping Control Laboratory - Department of

Pharmacology Oslo University Hospital 

Polish Anti-Doping Laboratory

Laboratoire Suisse d’Analyse du Dopage - Centre Hospitalier 

Universitaire Vaudois et Université de Lausanne

Sports Medicine Research and Testing Laboratory (SMRTL)
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